[Committee of the Whole - Authorizing the Use of Real Property Located at 701 Lombard Street - Joe DiMaggio Playground Master Plan Project

Motion scheduling the Board of Supervisors to sit as a Committee of the Whole on June 7, 2011, at 3:00 p.m., to hold a public hearing on a resolution authorizing the use of real property located at 701 Lombard Street (Assessor's Block No. 0074, Lot No. 001) for purposes consistent with the Joe DiMaggio Playground/North Beach Library Master Plan Project; adopting environmental findings and findings of consistency with the General Plan and City Planning Code Section 101.1.

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors shall hold a public hearing on June 7, 2011, at 3:00 p.m., with the Board of Supervisors sitting as a Committee of the Whole on June 7, 2011, at 3:00 p.m., to hear a resolution authorizing the use of real property located at 701 Lombard Street (Assessor's Block No. 0074, Lot No. 001) for purposes consistent with the Joe DiMaggio Playground/North Beach Library Master Plan Project; adopting environmental findings and findings of consistency with the General Plan and City Planning Code Section 101.1.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Motion: M11-86

File Number:

110665

Date Passed: May 24, 2011

Motion scheduling the Board of Supervisors to sit as a Committee of the Whole on June 7, 2011, at 3:00 p.m., to hold a public hearing on a resolution authorizing the use of real property located at 701 Lombard Street (Assessor's Block No. 0074, Lot No. 001) for purposes consistent with the Joe DiMaggio Playground/North Beach Library Master Plan Project; adopting environmental findings and findings of consistency with the General Plan and City Planning Code Section 101.1.

May 24, 2011 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Cohen, Elsbernd, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Mirkarimi and Wiener

File No. 110665

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on 5/24/2011 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board